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Supreme Court of the United States 
———— 

NO. 17-961 

———— 

THEODORE H. FRANK, ET AL., 
        Petitioners, 

v. 

PALOMA GAOS, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF ALL 
OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED, ET AL.,  

        Respondents. 

———— 

On Writ of Certiorari 
to the United States Court of Appeals  

for the Ninth Circuit 
———— 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on this 29th day of August, 2018, I caused three copies of the 
Brief for Class Respondents to be served on the counsel of record as follows: 

By overnight delivery and email to:   
 
Theodore H. Frank 
Competitive Enterprise Institute 
1310 L St., N.W., 7th Floor 
Washington, D.C.  20005 
(202) 331-2263 
tfrank@gmail.com 
 

Counsel for Petitioners  
 

Noel J. Francisco 
Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20530 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 
 

Counsel for the United States 
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I also certify that I caused courtesy copies of the brief to be served on the following 
counsel of record for amici curiae: 
 
By overnight delivery and email to: 

 
Michael E. Rosman 
Center for Individual Rights 
1100 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 625 
Washington, D.C.  20036 
(202) 833-8400 
rosman@cir-usa.org  
 

Counsel for Amicus Curiae 
Center for Individual Rights 
 

Oramel H. Skinner 
Office of the Arizona Attorney General 
2005 N. Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
(602) 542-5025 
o.h.skinner@azag.gov 
 

Counsel for Amici Curiae 
Attorneys General of Arizona, et al. 
 
 

Jeremy L. Kidd 
Mercer University School of Law 
1021 Georgia Avenue 
Macon, GA  31207 
(571) 345-6533 
kidd_ j@law.mercer.edu 
 

Counsel for Amici Curiae 
Cato Institute  and  
Americans for Prosperity 
 

Anthony T. Caso 
Center for Constitutional Jurisprudence 
c/o Dale E. Fowler School of Law 
Chapman University 
One University Drive 
Orange, CA  92866 
(877) 855-3330 
caso@chapman.edu 
 

Counsel for Amici Curiae 
Center for Constitutional Jurisprudence 
and Atlantic Legal Foundation  
 

Mary Massaron 
Plunkett & Cooney, P.C. 
38505 Woodward Avenue 
Suite 100 
Bloomfield Hills, MI  48304 
(313) 983-4801 
mmassaron@plunkettcooney.com 
 

Counsel for Amicus Curiae 
Lawyers for Civil Justice  
 

Roy A. Katriel 
The Katriel Law Firm, P.C. 
4660 La Jolla Village Drive 
Suite 200 
San Diego, CA  92122 
(858) 546-4435 
rak@katriellaw.com 
 

Counsel for Amicus Curiae 
Roy A. Katriel 
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C. Thomas Ludden 
Lipson Neilson P.C. 
3910 Telegraph Road 
Suite 200 
Bloomfield Hills, MI  48302 
(248) 981-8995 
tludden@lipsonneilson.com  
 

Counsel for Amicus Curiae 
Manhattan Institute for  
Policy Research 
 

Joseph E. Feibelman 
Burch, Porter & Johnson, PLLC 
130 North Court Avenue 
Memphis, TN  38103 
(901) 524-5109 
jfeibelman@bpjlaw.com 
 

Counsel for Amicus Curiae 
New Jersey Civil Justice Institute 
 

Antigone G. Peyton 
Protorae Law PLLC 
1921 Gallows Road 
Suite 950 
Tysons, VA  22182 
(703) 749-8507 
apeyton@protoraelaw.com 
 

Counsel for Amici Curiae 
David Lowrey, et al. 

Marc Rotenberg 
Electronic Privacy Information Center 
1718 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 200 
Washington, D.C.  20009 
(202) 415-6788 
rotenberg@epic.org 
 

Counsel for Amicus Curiae 
Electronic Privacy Information Center 
 

Ashley C. Parrish 
King & Spalding LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 200 
Washington, D.C.  20006 
(202) 626-2627 
aparrish@kslaw.com 
 

Counsel for Amicus Curiae 
Chamber of Commerce of the 
United States of America  
 

Hilarie Bass 
American Bar Association 
321 N. Clark Street 
Chicago, IL  60610 
(312) 988-5109 
abapresident@americanbar.org 
 

Counsel for Amicus Curiae 
American Bar Association  
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I hereby certify that all parties required to be served have been served.  I declare 
under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
 
 Executed on August 29, 2018. 
 
 
 

/s/ Jeffrey A. Lamken 
JEFFREY A. LAMKEN 
MOLOLAMKEN LLP 
The Watergate, Suite 660 
600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20037 
(202) 556-2000 
jlamken@mololamken.com 
 

Counsel for Class Respondents  


